

Sponsor: Secretary of Programming Murphy Resolution Authorizing SGA Pack the Place WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, promoting school pride is a goal of the Student Government Association; WHEREAS, each year the Student Government Association collaborates with the Athletic Department to support Redbird Athletics and increase attendance at sporting events; WHEREAS, the Women's Basketball team has a home game on December 9, 2011 at 7:05pm against Western Illinois: WHEREAS, the event will consist of refreshments served before the event in the Arena, starting at 6:00pm; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this will be an official Student Government Association Pack the Place event; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the event is mandatory for members of the Membership & Outreach Committee and strongly recommended for general Association members; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Davis to ensure that all appropriate funds are allocated and that all logistical arrangements are made accordingly; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Public Relations Gill to help publicize the event and Secretary of Programming Murphy to ensure all program details are carried out appropriately. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 16th day of November, 2011. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly Zach Owens, Student Body President I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 18Y 0A 0N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP